Y
the
IS

Rank

Team

Struckman Ballers 2
C: Lonnie Struckman

Team Brent Culp 2
C: Brent Culp

Team Jeremiah Mekelburg 2
C: Jeremiah Mekelburg

Holy Spirit 2

C: Matthew Buck

West SF 2
C: Paul Nikolas

GC
6

Wins
5

4

Losses

1

2

Ties

0

0

Points

5

4

W/L %
0.833%

0.667%

0.667%

0.429%

0.000%

TPS
130

131

114

87

55

Sioux Falls YMCA Jr. Skyforce Winter Basketball
Recreational Jr. Skyforce Boys (2nd) Standings

TPA
79

100

105

104

129

APPGS
21.67

21.83

19.00

12.43

7.86

APPGA

13.17

16.67

17.50

14.86

18.43

AMV
8.50

5.17

1.50

-2.43

-10.57



Y
the
IS

Rank

Team

Team Jay Masur 38&4
C: Jay Masur

Team Alberto Haro 3&4
C: Alberto Haro

Storm 38&4
C: Chris weeg

Her-icanes 3&4
C: Rich Brue

Team Pay Pay 3&4
C: Joe Pay Pay

GC

Wins

Losses

2

2

Ties

0

0

Points

4

4

W/L %
0.667%

0.667%

0.667%

0.500%

0.000%

TPS
88

59

81

69

51

Sioux Falls YMCA Jr. Skyforce Winter Basketball
Recreational Jr. Skyforce Girl (3rd-4th) Standings

TPA
55

45

86

76

86

APPGS
14.67

9.83

13.50

11.50

8.50

APPGA
9.17

7.50

14.33

12.67

14.33

AMV
5.50

2.33

-0.83

-1.17

-5.83



Y
the
IS

Rank

Team

Team Kory Scholten 3&4
C: Kory Scholten

CYAL Rebels 3&4
C: Carl Teer

Team Richele Harms 3&4
C: Richele Harms

Magic 3&4
C: Ed Wilson

Raptors 3&4
C: Amanda Struse

Team Randi Haines 3&4
C: Randi Haines

Team Mike Gorsett 3&4
C: Mike Gorsett

GC

Wins

6

5

Losses

0

1

Ties

0

0

Points

6

5

W/L %
1.000%

0.833%

0.667%

0.571%

0.167%

0.167%

0.143%

TPS
195

117

147

135

71

92

81

Sioux Falls YMCA Jr. Skyforce Winter Basketball
Competitive Jr. Skyforce Boys (3rd-4th) Standings

TPA
63

82

66

130

143

191

163

APPGS
32.50

19.50

24.50

19.29

11.83

15.33

11.57

APPGA
10.50

13.67

11.00

18.57

23.83

31.83

23.29

AMV
22.00

5.83

13.50

0.71

-12.00

-16.50

-11.71



Y
the
IS

Rank

Team

Team Tyrel Whiting 3&4
C: Tyrel Whiting

Sparks

C: Mohamed Berte

Riders
C: Ed Whiting

GC

Wins

Losses

Ties

0

Points

6

4

W/L %
0.857%

0.500%

0.143%

TPS
102

115

84

Sioux Falls YMCA Jr. Skyforce Winter Basketball
Competitive Jr. Skyforce Girl (3rd-4th) Standings

TPA
71

108

122

APPGS
14.57

14.38

12.00

APPGA
10.14

13.50

17.43

AMV
4.43

0.88

-5.43



Y
the
IS

Rank

Team GC
Debreahas 3&4 6
C: Jeremy Knutson

Team Falecha Brown-Harms 3&4 6
C: Falecha Brown-Harms

Team Tigers 2 6
C: John Coulter

Team Anthony Moots 3&4 6
C: Tony Moots

Sixers 3&4 6
C: Renae or John Pekas

Knicks 3&4 6
C: Joel Farmer

Suns 3&4 6

C: Michelle Buettner

Wins

6

5

Losses

0

Ties

0

0

Points

6

5

W/L %
1.000%

0.833%

0.667%

0.500%

0.333%

0.167%

0.000%

TPS
152

180

142

128

118

104

86

Sioux Falls YMCA Jr. Skyforce Winter Basketball
Recreational Jr. Skyforce Boys (3rd-4th) Standings

TPA
84

125

80

109

170

190

152

APPGS
25.33

30.00

23.67

21.33

19.67

17.33

14.33

APPGA
14.00

20.83

13.33

18.17

28.33

31.67

25.33

AMV
11.33

9.17

10.33

3.17

-8.67

-14.33

-11.00



WV  sioux Falls YMCA Jr. Skyforce Winter Basketball
the 4 Competitive Jr. Skyforce Boys (5th-6th) Standings

Rank Team GC Wins Losses Ties Points W/L % TPS TPA

1 T_eam .?ustin Vortherms 5&6 6 6 0 0 6 1.000% 197 75
C: Justin Vortherms
Team Brad Relf 5&6

2 C: Brad Relf 6 6 0 0 6 1.000% 209 132
Clippers 5&6 o

3 C: Phillip DeGroot 6 4 2 0 4 0.667% 162 124

4  CYAL Rebels Maluk 5&6 6 3 3 0 3 0.500% 239 167
C: Maluk Bol
Team McQuistan/Hofer 5&6 o

5 C: Andy McQuistan 6 3 3 0 3 0.500% 146 173

6  CYAL Rebels Aweys 5&6 6 1 5 0 1 0.167% 119 182
C: Aweys Maalim

7  CYAL Rebels Kjerguaard 5&6 6 1 5 0 1 0.167% 129 233
C: Terry Kjergaard

g  Team Joseph Hogue 5&6 6 0 6 0 0 0.000% 110 225

C: Joe Hogue

APPGS
32.83

34.83

27.00

39.83

24.33

19.83

21.50

18.33

APPGA
12.50

22.00

20.67

27.83

28.83

30.33

38.83

37.50

AMV
20.33

12.83

6.33

12.00

-4.50

-10.50

-17.33

-19.17



Y
the
IS

Rank

10

11

12

13

Team

CYAL Rebels Krueger 5&6

C: James Krueger

Team Nathan Schema 5&6

C: Nathan Schema

Team Jeremiah Mekelburg 5&6

C: Jeremiah Mekelburg

Celtics 5&6
C: John Redenius

Team Travis Maas 5&6
C: Travis Maas

Wolves 5&6
C: Brad Southwick

Team Chad Miller 5&6
C: Chad Miller

Team Cory Murra 5&6
C: Cory Murra

Kings 5&6

C: Pat Sullivan

Net Rippers

C: Toby Walberg

Team Brent Culp 5&6
C: Brent Culp

Warriors 5&6
C: John McPherson

Hustlers
C: Torey Koch

GC

6

Wins

6

6

Losses

0

0

Ties

0

0

Points

6

6

W/L %
1.000%

1.000%

0.833%

0.667%

0.667%

0.500%

0.500%

0.333%

0.333%

0.333%

0.167%

0.167%

0.000%

TPS
278

242

210

146

215

141

126

103

118

144

109

79

89

Sioux Falls YMCA Jr. Skyforce Winter Basketball
Recreational Jr. Skyforce Boys (5th-6th) Standings

TPA
94

114

135

156

160

161

135

129

145

153

163

208

247

APPGS
46.33

40.33

35.00

24.33

35.83

23.50

21.00

17.17

19.67

24.00

18.17

13.17

14.83

APPGA
15.67

19.00

22.50

26.00

26.67

26.83

22.50

21.50

24.17

25.50

27.17

34.67

41.17

AMV
30.67

21.33

12.50

-1.67

9.17

-3.33

-1.50

-4.33

-4.50

-1.50

-9.00

-21.50

-26.33



Y
the
IS

Rank

10

Team

Team Kyle Groos
C: Kyle Groos

State Farm-Fernandez 5&6

C: Monte Fernandez

Sparks 5&6
C: Kristine Wiersma

Jets 5&6
C: Manny Gutierrez

Team Tamien Dysart
C: Tamien Dysert

Team Josh Hall 5&6
C: Josh Hall

Sky 5&6
C: Nicole Sorlie

Lynx 5&6
C: Tyler McVay

Team Tyrel Whiting 5&6
C: Tyrel Whiting

Mercury 5&6
C: Alexia Joseph

GC

7

Wins

6

6

Losses

0

Ties

1

0

Points

6

6

W/L %
0.929%

0.857%

0.667%

0.667%

0.667%

0.429%

0.250%

0.167%

0.286%

0.000%

TPS
313

231

75

91

86

119

61

65

75

46

Sioux Falls YMCA Jr. Skyforce Winter Basketball
Recreational Jr. Skyforce Girl (5th-6th) Standings

TPA
29

92

103

97

138

188

112

160

143

100

APPGS
44.71

33.00

12.50

15.17

14.33

17.00

10.17

10.83

10.71

7.67

APPGA
4.14

13.14

17.17

16.17

23.00

26.86

18.67

26.67

20.43

16.67

AMV
40.57

19.86

-4.67

-1.00

-8.67

-9.86

-8.50

-15.83

-9.71

-9.00



Y
the
IS

Rank

Team

Nets 7&8
C: Tim Olson

Team Travis Schafer
C: Travis Schafer

Outlaws

C: Bryce Boyd
Team Warwick
C: Shane Warwick

Team Jeff Hilgenberg
C: Jeff Hilgenberg

Team John Swenson
C: John Swenson

Mustangs
C: Brad Klopstad

Team Falecha Brown-Harms
C: Falecha Brown-Harms

GC
3

4

Wins
3

4

Losses

0

0

Ties

0

0

Points

3

4

W/L %
1.000%

1.000%

0.667%

0.500%

0.333%

0.333%

0.000%

0.000%

TPS
109

206

96

163

70

75

64

62

Sioux Falls YMCA Jr. Skyforce Winter Basketball
Competitive Jr. Skyforce Boys (7th-8th) Standings

TPA
49

74

105

148

87

119

122

141

APPGS
36.33

51.50

32.00

40.75

23.33

25.00

21.33

20.67

APPGA
16.33

18.50

35.00

37.00

29.00

39.67

40.67

47.00

AMV
20.00

33.00

-3.00

3.75

-5.67

-14.67

-19.33

-26.33



Y
the
IS

Rank

Team

Team Cory Murra
C: Cory Murra

Hornets 7&8
C: Chase Ward

Maddogs
C: Wesley Adams

Team Christen Riedel
C: Christen Riedel

D-Lux Basketball
C: Duane Versteegh

Team Casey Wright
C: Casey Wright

Pelicans 7&8
C: Julian Beaudion

GC

Wins

Losses

0

2

Ties

0

0

Points

4

4

W/L %
1.000%

0.667%

0.500%

0.500%

0.333%

0.250%

0.000%

TPS
174

153

119

103

26

117

Sioux Falls YMCA Jr. Skyforce Winter Basketball
Recreational Jr. Skyforce Boys (7th-8th) Standings

TPA
114

127

130

121

81

116

APPGS
43.50

25.50

29.75

25.75

8.67

29.25

0.00

APPGA
28.50

21.17

32.50

30.25

27.00

29.00

1.00

AMV
15.00

4.33

-2.75

-4.50

-18.33

0.25

-1.00



WV  sioux Falls YMCA Jr. Skyforce Winter Basketball
the 4 Winter Just For Fun Boys 4th Grade Standings

Rank Team GC Wins Losses Ties Points W/L % TPS TPA APPGS APPGA AMV
1 él:lsl\zeﬁiz;al:g:k::h -3 0 0 0 0 0 0.000% 0 0 N/A N/A N/A
p ARSI A 0 0 0 0 0 0.000% 0 0 N/A N/A N/A
3 é“jg:g;;xgaﬁ's’ -2 0 0 0 0 0 0.000% 0 0 N/A N/A N/A
4 JustFor :t‘\jv':):dth -4 0 0 0 0 0 0.000% 0 0 N/A N/A N/A



Winter Just For Fun Boys 5th Grade Standings

the)" Sioux Falls YMCA Jr. Skyforce Winter Basketball

Rank

Team GC Wins Losses Ties Points W/L % TPS TPA
Oakley
C: Ryan Hofer

Team Jesyca Haines ®
C: Blake Atwood 0 0 0 0 0 0.000% 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0.000% 0 0

APPGS
N/A

N/A

APPGA
N/A

N/A

AMV
N/A

N/A



Winter Just For Fun Girls 4th Grade Standings

the)" Sioux Falls YMCA Jr. Skyforce Winter Basketball

Rank

Team GC Wins Losses Ties Points W/L % TPS TPA
Team Joe Tinguely
C: Joe Tinguely

Just for-Fun 4th Girls 2 ®
C: Coach Needed 25546 0 0 0 0 0 0.000% 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0.000% 0 0

APPGS
N/A

N/A

APPGA
N/A

N/A

AMV
N/A

N/A



Y
the
IS

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Team

Team John Barker
C: John Barker

Team Randi Haines
C: Randi Haines

Team Wes Lyngstad
C: Wes Lyngstad
Brandon Elementary
C: Lucas Darling
Brandon Team 1

C: Brandon Schilling
Fall & Winter Micro 2
C: Beth Gebauer

Fall & Winter Micro 3
C: Brett Snoozy

Fall & Winter Micro 4
C: Kory Petoske

Fall & Winter Micro 5
C: Wesley Adams

Fall & Winter Micro 6
C: Katie Studer

Fall & Winter Micro 8
C: Ryan Reiner

Heat
C: Sarah McCoy

Fall & Winter Micro 9
C: Brad Mair

The Tigers
C: Ryan Greiner

Discovery
C: Brent Roth

Winter Micro Boys 5
C: Michael Murphy

Fall & Winter Micro 13
C: Corinna Feeldy

Kurtz
C: Nathan Kurtz

Fall & Winter Micro 15
C: DeAnthony Clay

Fall & Winter Micro 16
C: Tina Sayasavanh

Fall & Winter Micro 17 (Krueger)
C: James Krueger

Team Mack
C: Luke Mack

GC
0

Wins
0

0

Losses

0

Ties

0

0

Points

0

0

W/L %
0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

TPS

0

Sioux Falls YMCA Jr. Skyforce Winter Basketball
Winter Micro Basketball Boys (K-1st) Standings

TPA APPGS

0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A

APPGA

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

AMV
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Fall & Winter Micro 19
C: Joe Wright

Fall & Winter Micro 20
C: Kevin Petoske

Fall & Winter Micro 21
C: Ryan Kolbeck

Fall & Winter Micro 22
C: Nathan Schema

Team Dell Rapids 1
C: Joshua LEBRUN

Winter Micro Boys 1
C: Grant Jaspers

Winter Micro Boys 2
C: Robert Palmer

Winter Micro Boys 3
C: Todd Schlekeway

Team Dell Rapids 2
C: Lee Bollock

Winter Micro Boys 4
C: Brent Hodgkiss

Winter Micro Boys 6
C: Langston Newton

Winter Micro Boys 7
C: Oakly Haines

Klock's Mavericks
C: Steve Klock

Winter Micro Boys 9
C: Stacy Stahl

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A



Y
the
IS

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

Team

Fall & Winter Micro Girls 2
C: Cameron Ditlevson

Team Danielle McBeth
C: Lavar McBeth

Shooting Stars
C: Molly Oswald

Swingdorf
C: Sarah Swingdorf

Fall & Winter Micro Girls 5
C: Linnea Lee

Fall & Winter Micro Girls 1
C: Kyle Jellema

Fall Micro Girls 4
C: Mike Meekins

Fall & Winter Micro Girls 4
C: Matt Merritt

Team MRG
C: Avery Gorsett

Winter Micro Girls 1
C: Coach Needed 22181

Fall & Winter Micro Girls 3
C: Lisa Werdel

Winter Micro Girls
C: Tami Boehnke

Winter Micro Girls 2
C: Elnora Gutierrez

Fall & Winter Micro Girls 6
C: Michael Hight

GC
0

Wins
0

0

Losses

0

0

Ties

0

0

Points

0

0

W/L %
0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

TPS

Sioux Falls YMCA Jr. Skyforce Winter Basketball
Winter Micro Basketball Girls (K-1st) Standings

TPA
0

APPGS
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

APPGA
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

AMV
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A



Y
the
IS

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

Team

South Dakota Kings
C: Mercedes Russell

Boys Rookies F&W 3
C: Bryan Schave

Winter Rookies Boys 3
C: Steve Henning

Winter Rookies Boys 1
C: Justin Koball

Boys Rookies F&W 10
C: Coach Needed 22181

Winter Rookies Boys 2
C: Dave Dengler

Boys Rookies F&W 8
C: Matthew Schock

Winter Rookies Boys 4
C: Brandan McCoy

Lightning Bolts
C: Patrick Donelan

Team Alan Fischer
C: alan fischer

Stewart
C: Parker Stewart

Rhoades Rookies 2nd Grade
C: Travis Rhoades

Net Rippers
C: Will Year

Boys Rookies F&W 1
C: Darin Wickersham

Boys Rookies F&W 9
C: Kourtney Krohn

GC
3

Wins
3

0

Losses

0

0

Ties

0

0

Points

3

0

W/L %
1.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

TPS
90

20

10

32

Sioux Falls YMCA Jr. Skyforce Winter Basketball
Winter Rookies Basketball Boys(2nd-3rd) Standings

TPA
62

28

22

40

APPGS

30.00
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

20.00

10.00

32.00
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

APPGA

20.67
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

28.00

22.00

40.00
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

AMV
9.33

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
-8.00
-12.00
-8.00
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A



Y
the
IS

Rank

10

11

Team

Fireballs
C: Max Barnett

Girls F&W Rookies 1
C: Ryan Reiner

Winter Girls Rookies 2
C: Kassy Thorpe

Girls F&W Rookies 3
C: Danielle Howe

Team Brent Hubers 2
C: Brent Hubers

Team Beck Wall
C: Becky Wall

Team Angela Loftesness
C: Angela Loftesness

Girls F&W Rookies 2
C: Chris Fideler

Bluebirds
C: Ryan Duffy

SF Lutheran
C: Mark List

Winter Girls Rookies 1
C: Andia Blake

GC Wins Losses
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

Ties

0

0

Points

0

0

W/L %
0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

Sioux Falls YMCA Jr. Skyforce Winter Basketball
Winter Rookies Basketball Girls (2nd-3r) Standings

TPS TPA APPGS

0 0 N/A
0 0 N/A
0 0 N/A
0 0 N/A
0 0 N/A
0 0 N/A
0 0 N/A
0 0 N/A
0 0 N/A
0 0 N/A
0 0 N/A

APPGA

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

AMV
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A



